

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

UCP SEGUIN DEDICATES NAPERVILLE HOME IN HONOR OF LISLE RESIDENT RONALD G. KENNY

(September 6, 2019) UCP Seguin of Greater Chicago is pleased to announce the naming of one of its group homes in honor of Ronald G. Kenny. The Kenny House, located at 715 Sara Lane in Naperville, is home to four residents with developmental disabilities. It was formally dedicated in a ceremony on September 5th, in recognition of Mr. Kenny's outstanding service to UCP Seguin and his commitment to creating life without limits for people with disabilities. This represents the highest honor UCP Seguin can bestow upon members of the community.

Ron Kenny joined the Board of Seguin Services in 1998, serving on the Finance Committee for the duration of his membership on the Seguin and more recently the UCP Seguin Board of Directors. Ron served as UCP Seguin's Board Secretary since the July 2013 merger between Seguin Services and United Cerebral Palsy Association of Greater Chicago. In July, after 21 years of dedicated service, Ron resigned from the Board. A CPA, he has served as an officer and consultant to Huizenga Capital Management and its affiliates since March 1990. Ron and his wife Nancy are the parents of two sons and a daughter, and reside in Lisle.

Ron has contributed his time, talents, and treasure to the organization in multiple ways, including his long-standing service on the Board, and direct donations to appeals, events and funds to benefit the agency. Through his professional and personal relationships, he has generated major gifts and grants from individuals, businesses and foundations. Ron has come to embody the UCP Seguin mission. His financial expertise has been especially helpful in supporting and sustaining UCP Seguin through its many fiscal challenges and taking advantage of its opportunities, especially to grow services to address the immense community need.

In addition, Ron has facilitated the involvement of his employer, Huizenga Capital Management, in managing and significantly growing agency resources. He has also brought his fellow Huizenga employees into UCP Seguin's "community of friends", from facilitating formal membership by one of his colleagues to the Board, to bringing about donations and holiday gifts to brighten the lives of people with disabilities.

"Ron has shown extraordinary leadership in his 21 years on the Board," stated John Voit, President and CEO of UCP Seguin. "He deserves the highest recognition for helping to ensure a sustainable future for UCP Seguin, and for enabling the children and adults with disabilities we serve to attain life without limits."

UCP Seguin is a multifaceted nonprofit agency offering an array of services to children and adults with disabilities across the Greater Chicago area. You can learn more about UCP Seguin at www.ucpseguin.org.

About UCP Seguin

UCP Seguin of Greater Chicago believes that all people, regardless of ability, deserve to achieve their potential, advance their independence and act as full members of the community. So we stop at nothing to provide life skills training, assistive technology, meaningful employment and a place to call home for people with disabilities, as well as specialized foster care for children. Our goal: life without limits for people with disabilities.

#

CONTACT:

Kelley Currier— 708.222.5143 / kcurrier@seguin.org UCP Seguin of Greater Chicago 3100 S. Central Ave., Cicero, IL 60804 708-863-3803 / www.ucpseguin.org